Extended Day Fee Schedule

Program Tuition: Before School Only (NO after school)	2021-2022 Tuition Rate \$70.00 per month
Before and After School 5 days a week	\$172.00 per month \$157.00 second child \$141.00 third child \$125.00 fourth child
Before and After School 3 days a week **Must be the same 3 days**	\$120.00 per month \$110.00 second child \$103.00 third child \$ 96.00 fourth child
Before School 5 days a week & After School 3 days **Must be the same 3 days**	\$145.00 per month \$135.00 second child \$128.00 third child \$121.00 fourth child

THE RATES ABOVE REFLECT USING RECURRING PAYMENTS IF RECURRING PAYMENTS ARE NOT SET UP PLEASE SEE RATES BELOW

Program Tuition:	2021-2022 Tuition Rate
Before School Only (NO after school)	\$75.00 per month
Before and After School 5 days a week	\$177.00 per month
	\$162.00 second child
	\$146.00 third child
	\$130.00 fourth child
Before and After School 3 days a week	\$125.00 per month
Must be the same 3 days	\$115.00 second child
	\$108.00 third child
	\$101.00 fourth child

Before School 5 days a week & After School 3 days \$150.00 per month **Must be the same 3 days** \$140.00 second child \$133.00 third child

\$126.00 fourth child

EMPLOYEE RATES:

Hours and Prices are as follows:

<u>H</u> 3	alf Month	Full Month
A.M. 5 days a week (7:00-8:30AM)	\$35.00	\$55.00 per month
P.M. 5 days a week (3:20-6:00PM)	\$86.00 \$78.50 \$70.50 \$62.50	\$131.00 per month \$115.00 second child \$ 99.00 third child \$ 83.00 fourth child
P.M. 3 days a week (3:20-6:00PM) (must be the same 3 days)	\$60.00 \$55.00 \$51.50 \$48.00	\$90.00 per month \$83.00 second child \$76.00 third child \$69.00 fourth child
P.M. 3 days A.M. 5 days OTHER FEES:	\$72.50 \$67.50 \$64.00 \$60.50	\$109.00 per month \$102.00 second child \$ 95.00 third child \$ 88.00 fourth child

ONE TIME REGISTRATION FEE- \$27.00

TO AVOID A \$27.00 FEE, REQUESTS FOR DAY CHANGES REQUIRE TWO WEEKS NOTICE

IF A PER DIEM RATE IS APPROVED THE FEE WILL BE \$20.00 PER DAY PER CHILD

EXTENDED DAY WILL ONLY ALLOW ENTRY INTO PROGRAM BEGINNING EACH MONTH OF THE SCHOOL CALENDAR. NO MID-MONTH ENTRY WILL BE PERMITTED. FAMILIES MUST PAY FOR ENTIRE MONTH. RATES WILL NOT BE ADJUSTED FOR ATTENDANCE, SCHOOL **CLOSURES, OR PLANNED BREAKS.**